

|
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19510/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 21/11/2011 in WA No.990/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y.V.V. VARALAXMI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV VIDYA MISSION (SSA) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for
some time to file rejoinder affidavit. Let the rejoinder
affidavit be filed within two weeks.
List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|